

1st an. A/c Bill

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
M/R- PWD Road Kucharkote to Banwa Tola.					
Scheme:- MMGSUY (RRSMR)					
Agency:- M/s Pawan & Tiwari Construction,					
Agg. No. 04/CMBD (MMGSUY)/					
2025-26					
Dt. of Commence:- 20/05/25					
Dt. of start:- 19/05/26					

Record

① Clearing & grubbing road land as per spec.

$$2 \times 110 \times 30.0m \times 1.0m = 6600.0m^2$$

$$= 0.660 Hect.$$

② Const. of G.S.B. as per specification

Continuation

4th & final bill

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

17

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/R:- PWD Road Kuchaskate to Banwa tola.					
Scheme:- MMGSUY (RRSMP)					
Agency:- M/s Parwan & Tiwari Construction, J.V., Gopalganj					
Aggr. No - 04/CMBD (MMGSUY) / 2025-26					
Dt. of Commence:- 20/05/2025					
Dt. of start:- 19/05/26					
Actual dt. of Comp:- 18/11/25					

Record

① P/A prime coat

Emulsion SS-1 — as

per specⁿ.

8 x 30.0 x 3.75	=	900.00 m ²
1 x 20.0 x 3.75	=	75.00 m ²
1 x 26.0 x (3.75 + 5.12 + 3.75)		
3	=	109.37 m ²
30 x 30.0 x 3.75	=	3375.00 m ²
1 x 24.0 x (3.75 + 6.10 + 3.75)		

Continuation 3

= 108.80 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1) Clearing & grubbing road land; Qty. side					
TMB P-142		0.66	HA		
@ Rs. 73248.		75/HA			
					Rs. 48344/-
2) Const. of Sub-grade & E/shoulder; Qty. side					
TMB P-20		20			
1779.68 m ³		@ Rs.			
244.02/m ³					
					Rs. 434,278/-
3) Const. of G.S.B. Gr. II; Qty. side					
TMB P-14		64.81	m ³		
@ Rs. 2823.77/m ³					
					Rs. 1,83,008/-
4) Const. of WBM Gr. III; Qty. side					
TMB P-14		91.17	m ³		
@ Rs. 5644.58/m ³					
					Rs. 5,14,616/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. R. 2 Total R. 93 95					95 00
Add L. cess (+) R. 93 960					00
Add S. Fee (+) R. 89 396					00
Total = R. 957 9310					00
Add GST @ 18% (+) R. 172 4275					00
Total = R. 1 130 3586					00
Less for 0.32% below — (−) R. 361 71					00
Total = R. 1 126 7410					00
Less prev. paid (−) R. 508 1540					00
Net total = R. 618 5870					00

Rs. 618 5870/-

AE

DAO

5/11/23